

## BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/251/2021 22.06.2021

## **Notice**

It is hereby notified that the Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Science, Law etc. will remain present in the meeting of the Board of Research Studies for each Academic Department as Chairperson as per the First Statutes, 2016 of Bankura University. Henceforth, the Convenors of BRS are required to intimate and consult with the Dean before convening the meeting and send the same to Research Section for the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Science, Law etc.
- 2. Convenors of BRS of all academic departments of Bankura University
- 3. Research Co-ordinator, Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website.
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 6. Guard file

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)